FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
A1
VIN
CLK CLK
A2SWITCH50V
AD9100
62.3V
CLAMP

temperature devices; sample tested at temperature
extremes for commercial/industrial devices.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model* Range Description Option
AD9100JD 0°C to +70°C Ceramic DIP D-20
AD9100AD –40°C to +85°C Ceramic DIP D-20
AD9100SD –55°C to +125°C Ceramic DIP D-20
*Consult factory about availability of parts screened to MIL-STD-883.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD9100 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
EVALUATION BOARD ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Description
AD9100/PWB Printed Wiring Board (Only) of Evaluation
Circuit
AD9100/PCB Evaluation Board for AD9100T/H, Assembled
and Tested [Order AD9100T/H (DIP)
Separately]
CLOCK
INPUTS
+2V
0V
–2V
ANALOG
INPUT
+2V
0V
–2V
"1"
"0"
CLOCK (PIN #19) CLOCK
HOLD
 TO
TRACK
SWITCH
DELAY
TIME
(4ns)
APERTURE
DELAY
(0.8ns)
"TRACK"
VOLTAGE
LEVEL HELD
"HOLD" "HOLD"
TRACK TO
HOLD
SETTLING
(7ns)
HOLD CAPACITOR/
ANALOG OUTPUT
OBSERVED AT
HOLD CAPACITOR
OBSERVED AT
ANALOG OUTPUT
ACQUISITION TIME
(16ns)
Figure 1. Timing Diagram (1 ns/div)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
Supply Voltages (±VS)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±6 V
Continuous Output Current  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70 mA
Analog Input Voltage2 . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±5 V
Operating Temperature Range (Case)
AD9100JD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0°C to +70°C
AD9100AD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –25°C to +85°C
AD9100SD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –55°C to +125°C
Junction Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +175°C
Storage Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
Lead Soldering Temperature (10 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . +300°C
NOTES